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SAFE HARBOR

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the άtǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛƻƴέύΣ has been prepared by Gabriel India Limited (the ά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύΣ solely for information purposes and 

do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any 

contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing 

detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no representation 

or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents 

of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider  material.  Any  liability  in  

respect  of  the  contents  of,  or  any  omission  from,  this  Presentation  is  expressly  excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ market opportunity and business prospects that are individually and 

collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, 

uncertainties and assumptions that are ŘƛŦŬŎǳƭǘ to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and 

of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the auto ancillary industry in India and world-wide, competition, the ŎƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ability to 

successfully implement its strategy, the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes in 

revenue, income or cash ƅƻǿǎΣ the /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ actual results, levels of 

activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no 

obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included 

in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.
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Slides with no changes from Q1 FY26 have been removed, 

(like corporate overview). The investors may refer the 

investorôs presentation of Q1 FY26 for such slides.



Q2 & H1 FY26
Standalone Results 

Update
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STANDALONE FINANCIALHIGHLIGHTSςQ2 & H1 FY26

804

956 906 956

Q2FY25 Q2FY26 Q1FY26 Q2FY26

EBITDA (Rs. Mn) and EBITDA margin (%) 

YoY=18.9% QoQ=5.5%

9.0%9.2%9.0%8.7%

1,580 
1,862 

H1 FY25 H1 FY26

YoY = 17.8%

EBITDA (Rs. Mn) and EBITDA margin (%)

9.1%8.8%

9,240 

10,661 
9,846 

10,661 

Q2FY25 Q2FY26 Q1FY26 Q2FY26

Revenue (Rs. Mn) and revenue growth (%)

YoY=15.4% QoQ=8.3%

17,882 

20,506 

H1 FY25 H1 FY26

YoY=14.7%

Revenue (Rs. Mn) and revenue growth (%)

700.3
813

737
812.7

Q2FY25 Q2FY26 Q1FY26 Q2FY26

YoY=16.0% QoQ=10.3%

PBT (Rs. Mn) and PBT margin (%)

7.6%7.5%7.6%7.6%

1,391 
1,550 

H1 FY25 H1 FY26

PBT (Rs. Mn) and PBT margin (%)

YoY = 11.4%

7.6%7.8%

Denotes growth (%) Note: EBITDA computed based on operating income & operating 
expense
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STANDALONE FINANCIALHIGHLIGHTSςH1 FY26

6

BalanceSheet CashFlow Capex

Cash Flow from operations 
to the tune of Rs.1,130 
Mn as compared to Rs.

686Mn ƛƴƅƻǿ ƛƴ H1 FY25

Capex incurred during the 
period Rs.1,083 Mn as 

compared to Rs. 446 Mn in 
H1 FY25. 

H1 FY26 Net cash position of Rs. 2,896 
Mn as compared to Rs. 3,293 

Mn in H1 FY25 



STANDALONE QUARTERLY PERFORMANCE TREND

YoY growth 
(%)

EBITDA margin 
(%)

7

QoQ growth 
(%)

YoY growth 
(%)

5
,8

9
7

6
,0

6
1

6
,8

4
3

7
,2

0
8

8
,0

2
9

7
,1

1
0

7
,3

7
0

8
,0

5
8

8
,6

4
4

8
,1

3
8

8
,5

8
6
 

8
,6

4
2
 

9
,2

4
0
 

9
,2

4
2
 

9
,3

0
9
 

9
,8

4
6
 

1
0
,6

6
1
 

28.5%

13.3%
18.3%

59.5%
36.1%

17.3% 7.7%
11.8% 7.7%

14.5% 16.5%
7.3% 6.9% 13.6% 8.4% 13.9% 15.4%

30.5% 2.8% 12.9% 5.3% 11.4% -11.4% 3.7% 9.3% 7.3% -5.9% 5.5% 0.7% 6.9% 0.0% 0.7% 5.8% 8.3%

Q2FY22Q3FY22Q4FY22Q1FY23Q2FY23Q3FY23Q4FY23Q1FY24Q2FY24Q3FY24Q4FY24Q1FY25Q2FY25Q3FY25Q4FY25Q1FY26Q2FY26

Revenue (Rs. Mn) and revenue growth (%)
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7.3% 6.9% 5.5%
7.1%

7.4%
7.2% 7.1%

8.6% 8.7% 8.8% 9.0% 9.0% 8.7% 8.6% 9.3% 9.2% 9.0%

21.7% 12.2% -19.5% 119.4% 37.4% 22.4% 39.0% 35.6% 27.4% 40.1% 46.8% 13.0% 6.8% 10.3% 12.9% 16.2% 18.9%

Q2FY22Q3FY22Q4FY22Q1FY23Q2FY23Q3FY23Q4FY23Q1FY24Q2FY24Q3FY24Q4FY24Q1FY25Q2FY25Q3FY25Q4FY25Q1FY26Q2FY26

EBITDA and EBITDA margin (%)



STANDALONE QUARTERLY PERFORMANCE TREND

PAT margin 
(%)

PBIT (Rs. Bn)

Invested capital 
(Rs. Bn)

8

YoY PAT 
growth (%)

Note: PBIT has been annualized for computation of Return on invested capital (ROIC)
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4.2% 4.2% 3.9%
4.6% 4.6%

4.1% 4.5%
5.3% 5.4% 5.3%

6.1% 5.9% 5.7% 5.8% 5.8% 5.7% 5.7%

-18.4% 3.8% -8.4% 176.3% 48.2% 14.5% 24.3% 28.1% 27.1% 47.0% 58.9% 20.4% 12.2% 25.9% 2.5% 8.8% 15.1%

Q2FY22Q3FY22Q4FY22Q1FY23Q2FY23Q3FY23Q4FY23Q1FY24Q2FY24Q3FY24Q4FY24Q1FY25Q2FY25Q3FY25Q4FY25Q1FY26Q2FY26

PAT (in Rs. Mn) and PAT margin (%)

1.0 1.2 1.3 1.8 2.0 2.4 1.8 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.9 3.1 3.0 3.35.1 5.0 5.6 5.5 5.8 6.3 5.8 6.0
7.2 7.0 6.9 7.4 7.6 8.2 8.6 9.4 9.6

20.2%
23.6%

22.5%

33.4%
34.6%

38.5%
31.5%

40.1%
35.9%

34.4%

41.5%

37.8%
37.1%

35.0% 36.0%
32.1% 34.3%

Q2FY22Q3FY22Q4FY22Q1FY23Q2FY23Q3FY23Q4FY23Q1FY24Q2FY24Q3FY24Q4FY24Q1FY25Q2FY25Q3FY25Q4FY25Q1FY26Q2FY26

PBIT/ Invested capital (in Rs. Bn) and ROIC(%)



STANDALONE FINANCIAL TRACK RECORD
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Revenue(Rs. Mn)

+21.1% CAGR

EBITDA(RsMn) & EBITDAMargin(%)
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6.0% 6.3%
7.2%

8.8% 8.9% 9.1%

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25H1 FY26

PAT(Rs. Mn) 
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

+36.9% CAGR
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Net Worth (Rs. Mn)

+13.5% CAGR

19 17 18 20

29 29

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

NetWorkingCapitalDays

+33.4% CAGR
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PBT(RsMn) & PBTMargin(%)
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4.6%
5.4%

6.0%

7.5% 7.8% 7.6%

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25H1 FY26

+38.3% CAGR

For Q2 FY26, Net Working Capital Days reduced to 

28 days from 29 days in Q1 FY26.



KEY RATIOS

Returnon Equity (%) Returnon Assets(%)

FixedAssetTurnover(x) Currentratio (x) Debt: Equity Ratio

21
%

25
%

28
%

31
%

32
%

8.7
11.7

15.2
18.4 18.3 18.8

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

5.1 6.6
9.3

11.5 11.9 11.5

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25H1 FY26

4.4
5.7 6.6 7.2 7.1 7.0

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.8

FY21 FY22 FY 23 FY 24 FY25H1 FY26

0.02 0.02

0.01 0.01 0.01

0.02

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 1H FY26
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0.90
1.55

2.6
4.00

4.70

1.90

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Dividend (Rs/share) & payout

23.5
%

Payout 

Ratio



REVENUEMIX(INCLUDINGTRADING)

Segment Mix Channel Mix Aftermarket Mix

11

2%

2%

2%

1%

1%

12%

11%

10%

13%

12%

25%

24%

23%

24%

23%

61%

63%

65%

62%

64%

FY24

FY25

Q2FY25

Q1FY26

Q2FY26

2W/3W PC CVR Trading

13%

12%

12%

13%

11%

87%

88%

88%

87%

89%

FY24

FY25

Q2FY25

Q1FY26

Q2FY26

12%

12%

12%

11%

12%

10%

8%

10%

7%

10%

36%

36%

34%

35%

34%

42%

44%

44%

47%

44%

FY24

FY25

Q2FY25

Q1FY26

Q2FY26

2W/3W PC CV Trading



BALANCE SHEET

Assets(Rs.Mn) Sep-25 Mar-25 Mar-24

Non-current assets 7,014 6,179 5,577

Current assets 13,092 11,681 10,543

TotalAssets 20,106 17,860 16,120

EquityandLiabilities

(Rs.Mn)
Sep-25 Mar-25 Mar-24

Equity 12,358 11,567 10,086

Non-CurrentLiabilities 549 350 356

Currentliabilities 7,199 5,943 5,678

Total Equity and Liabilities 20,106 17,860 16,120

- Net Cash stood at Rs. 2,896Mn at the end of Sep-25 as compared to Rs. 3,057 Mn at end of Jun-25. 

- Net Working Capital Daysfor Q2 FY26 reduced to 28 days from 29 days for Q1 FY26.

- Capexfor H1 FY26to the tune of Rs.1,083Mn compared to Rs. 446 Mn in H1 FY25. Major capex spent on growth initiatives 
specifically on Chakan 2 plant and other capex across GIL plants. 
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OURSTRATEGICBUSINESSDRIVERS

EXPORTS
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ELEVATINGGLOBALPRESENCETHROUGHEXPORTSYTD 

OEM

AFTERMARKET

America 31%

Europe 20%

Africa 15%

Asia 29%

Australia 5%

ExportComposition YTD (in %)

Consistent supply to DAF 
(Netherlands and Brazil).

RFQs from major global CV OEMs

Exports to Yamaha, Japan

Focus on aftermarket and OEM 
customers

Manufacturing of solar dampers 
expected from Q1FY27

Leveraging relationship with 
Global OEMsin Indiato penetrate
their Global Operations

Focusing to increase presence in 
Aftermarket of LatinAmerica,
Australia& Aftermarket

15

ExportRevenues (Rs. Mn) and % of total revenues
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OURSTRATEGICBUSINESSDRIVERS

DOMESTIC 
DOMINANCE
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CREATINGVALUE THROUGH DOMESTIC BUSINESS

17

AL-Ashok Leyland; HMSI- Honda Motorcycle and Scooters India; M&M- Mahindra & Mahindra Limited; MSIL- Maruti Suzuki India Limited; TML-Tata Motors Limited;
VECV-Volvo Eicher Commercial Vehicles 

Segment H1 FY26 Market performance 
(As per SIAM)

H1 FY26 GIL 
performance 

New Programs (Q2 FY26) Top Customers Total Sales contribution Market Share

2W/ 3W 
(including 
Aftermarket)

2W Industry: 5.8% YoY growth in 
production
- Scooters grew 9.0% YoY
- Motorcycles grew 4.7% YoY
- Mopeds declined 4.3% YoY
3Ws Industry: 14.6% YoY growth

- Sales: 13.6% YoY 
growth*

- Key drivers: TVS and 
HMSI

- TVS Orbiter (SOP)
- Model upgrades of TVS 

Raider and Moped (SOP)
- Ultraviolette X47 (SOP)
- River Indie Gen-3 (SOP)
- LOI from IYML and SMIPL 

- TVS
- HMSI
- Yamaha

63% to Total sales 32% Market share

Passenger 
Vehicles
(including 
Aftermarket)

PV Industry: 3.8% YoY growth
- Cars declined 1.2% YoY
- Utility Vehicles  grew 6.6% YoY
- Vans grew 4.5% YoY

- Sales: 12.3% YoY 
growth*

- Key drivers:Mainly 
strong traction in 
Utility Vehicles

- MSIL Victoris (SOP)
- LOI received from MSIL 

- MSIL
- M&M
- Skoda 

Volkswagen

23% to Total Sales 24% Market share

Commercial 
Vehicles 
(including 
Aftermarket and 
Railways)

CV Industry: 6.8% YoY growth
- Medium and Heavy Commercial 

vehicles (M&HCVs) grew 8.1% YoY
- Light Commercial Vehicles (LCVs)  

grew 6% YoY. 

- Sales: 32% YoY 
growth* 

- (28.1% growth in 
CVs and 57.7% 
growth in railways)  

- TML Coral and Intra V70 
(SOP)

- AL Bada Dost 3.8T (SOP)
- VECV: 3.5/3.9T (SOP)
- M&M Bolero Classic 

(SOP)
- LOI from AL,TML M&M

- TML
- M&M
- AL

13% to Total Sales 88% Market share

Balancing figure in total sales contribution represents the trading revenues.  

GIL PERFORMANCE ACROSS SEGMENTS

* H1 FY26 includes sales from Chakan-2, that was acquired on 1st April 2025 17



WELLςENTRENCHEDAMONGALLEMERGING SEGMENTPLAYERS

Segment Presence with Major OEMs GIL H1 FY26 Performance  

2W/3W 
EV Players 

Utility 
Vehicles/ 

SUV-Coupe

62%

GIL E2W market 
share at 62% in 

H1 FY26

62%

Share of utility 
vehicle sales in GIL 

PV business

27%

GIL share of business 
in total utility vehicle 

sales

GIL E2W sales slight 
decline of 2% YoY in 
H1 FY26 mainly due 
to absence in best 

selling models. 

18



Å Two fork models are prepared for 
customer demonstrations and testing

Å Several RFQs have been received from 
prospective clients. 

Å Patent applications submitted for two 
innovative designs. 

Å New fork (patent filed)
Å Cargo Bike Fork 

Upcoming Developments

19

GABRIEL ADVANCES INTO FUTURE MOBILITY-EBIKES



Å Assolarenergycontinuesto playa crucialrole in the globalshift towardssustainablepractices,the reliability and durability of solarpanels
becomeparamount.

Å SolarTracker- It isa devicedeployedalongwith solarpanels,to direct it towardsthe sun. Trackersnot onlymaximizethe energycapturebut
alsoboostefficiencyof overallpowergenerationprocess.

Å Solardampermarketisestimatedat USD326Mn in 2025whichisexpectedto growat a CAGRof 14.9%(2025-30).
Å Dampers: Helpto reducemotion, preventingdamageto the trackerandensuringstableoperation.
Å Orders won: 2 export customersand 1 domestic customer. SOPachievedfor domestic customer and sample developed for export

customers.

500

150 150 150
40 25 15 7 8

900

300 300
350

85 70 40 22 25

China USA India Europe Japan Australia Brazil Mexico Turkey Tracker

Solar Energy Target 2030 by Major Economies 

2025 (GW) 2030 (GW)

Source of data-mordorintelligence.com
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GABRIEL ENTRY INTO SOLAR DAMPERS



1978
ConventionalCoach

Shoxς2 Variant 

4 Nos/ Coach

2007

EMUCoach

Shoxς8 Variant 

8 Nos/ Coach

2016

LHB Coach

Shoxς6 Variant

18Nos/ Coach

2019

Train18Coach

Shoxς4 Variant

20Nos/ Coach

2021

WAG 9HLoco

Shoxς4 Variant

20Nos/ Loco

2022

VandeBharatCoach

Shoxς4 Variant

20Nos/ Coach

2024

SiemensHP 9000Loco

Shoxς4 Variant

16Nos/ Loco

UnderApproval

Government OEM Private OEM

ICF RCF

PLW BLW CLW

MCF ALL ZONAL RAILWAYS
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GABRIEL PRESENCE- RAILWAYS



Aftermarket Mix (%)

2573
3315 3876 4192 4497

2400

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Aftermarket Sales (Rs. Mn) )

+15.0% CAGR
H1 FY26 Performance and Outlook: 

Å Achieved 8.5% YoY sales growth over H1 FY25.

Å Launched new product line-3W trailing arm 

Å[ŀǳƴŎƘŜŘ мрс {Y¦Ωǎ ƛƴ Iм C¸нс 

Å Major focus in B & C class towns. 

Å Focus on Latin American, Australia & African markets for growth in exports. 

22

AFTERMARKET

Shox and Struts 
89%

Allied 
11%

496

122
172

301
226

156

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

SKUs launched (in Nos)

667
700

728

774
794 794

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Number of business partners (Nos)

15 
20 20 

25 26 26 

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 H1 FY26

Number of retailers (in Nos)



OURSTRATEGICBUSINESSDRIVERS

MERGER & 
ACQUISITION
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IGSSPL(INALFA GABRIEL SUNROOF SYSTEMS)

Enteredinto a JVwith 
Netherland based Inalfa Roof 
systems in aŀȅΩноΦ
Inalfais worldno. 2in
automobile sunroof systems. 

Å 2 in every 5 utility vehicles 
now have a sunroof with 
penetration as high as 70% 
in some models.

Å Domestic sunroof industry is 
expected to grow at a CAGR 
of 16% (FY24-27)

Å Setup a plant in Chennai with an annual
production capacity of 200,000 sunroofs for
anchorcustomersHyundaiandKia. 

Å Second line of another 2,00,000 units would be 
operational from H2 FY26 at same location. 

Manufacturing Plant Assembly Line PU Line

Aspirationto hit Rs. 10 Bn in 
revenues by 2030

24



Revised arrangement between Inalfa & Gabriel India for IGSSPL - Update

25

Revised Joint Venture 
Agreement 

(JV Agreement)

Å On November 12, 2025, the Board of Directors of the Gabriel India accorded their approval for initialization of 
wŜǾƛǎŜŘ W± !ƎǊŜŜƳŜƴǘ ōŜǘǿŜŜƴ ǘƘŜ /ƻƳǇŀƴȅΣ LƴŀƭŦŀ wƻƻŦ {ȅǎǘŜƳǎ DǊƻǳǇ .Φ±Φ όΨLƴŀƭŦŀΩύ ŀƴŘ LƴŀƭŦŀ DŀōǊƛŜƭ {ǳƴǊƻƻŦ 
{ȅǎǘŜƳǎ tǊƛǾŀǘŜ [ƛƳƛǘŜŘ όΨLD{{t[ΩύΦ 

Å Execution of the Revised JV Agreement is subject to obtaining requisite regulatory approvals for which Inalfa will 
initiate the application process. 

Upon receipt of requisite corporate & regulatory approvals, Inalfa will subscribe to new equity shares for 35% 
ǎƘŀǊŜƘƻƭŘƛƴƎ ƛƴ LD{{t[Σ ŀƴŘ ǊŜǎǳƭǘŀƴǘƭȅ DŀōǊƛŜƭ LƴŘƛŀΩǎ ƻǿƴŜǊǎƘƛǇ ƛƴ LD{{t[ ǿƛƭƭ ǊŜŘǳŎŜ ŦǊƻƳ млл҈ ǘƻ ср҈Φ 

Proposed shareholding

Å Amended and Restated Technical Collaboration and Alliance Agreement
Å Addendum to the Corporate Service Agreement 
Å Brand License Agreement: To grant IGSSPL exclusive license to use Inalfa's trademarks in India
Å Investment Agreement: For infusion by Inalfa in equity shares of IGSSPL

Key agreements to be 
executed



ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT  

Asset purchase agreement (APA)  
between MMAS (Marelli Motherson 
Auto Suspension) and GIL with the 
ŀƛƳ ƻŦ ǎƻƭƛŘƛŦȅƛƴƎ DL[Ωǎ ƳŀǊƪŜǘ 
position in suspension.

License agreement and technical 
assistance agreement signed with 
Marelli Suspension system Italy. 

Manufacturing Plant Plant inauguration Plant inauguration 

Å Acquired additional capacity of 3.2 Mn 
shock absorbers and 1 Mn gas springs.

Å Since all the conditions precedents of 
the aforesaid transaction are duly 
completed, GIL has now completed 
transaction on April 1,2025 and 
accounted in its Standalone business. 

26



BUSINESS RESTRUCTURING - STRATEGIC RATIONALE  

Transformationof 

Gabriel

(through itself or 

through its investments)

ÅTransformationof Gabriel (throughitself or throughits investments)from singleproductsuspensionmanufacturingcompanyinto adiversified, technology 

drivenmobilitysolutionsprovider,reducingthe productconcentrationriskbyentry into newersegments

ÅEnabledirectcollaborationwith foreignstrategicpartnersfor investmentanddevelopmentof newtechnologies

ÅAchieve synergiesthrougheconomiesof scale,sharedresourcesetc.

Note:Calculatedon basedon economicinterestheldbyGabriel(postimplementationof scheme)

ÅThisSchemewill consolidatethe businessof the DemergedUndertakingof AIPLin automotivecomponentsandproductslike DriveTrainproductsincluding

transmissionsfor EVs,Bodyin White andNVHProductsandsolutions,brassandsteelsynchroniserrings,aluminiumforgings,brakefluids,radiatorcoolants

anddieselexhaustfluids(DEF)/ Ad-Bluefor 2W,3W and4W vehiclesandtrucksandPUandPVCbasedadhesivesin Gabriel.

ÅMakingGabrielthe mainenginefor growthof automotivebusinesses

Simplificationof Group

Structure

DomesticDominance 

andGlobalPresence

ÅExpansionof customerbaseandincreasein marketsharefor existingcustomersandaftermarketsegment,solidifyingits leadershipposition

ÅEnhancesupplychainsynergiesthroughexportsand newcustomeracquisitionby leveragingglobalrelationshipsof foreignstrategicpartners

ÅLargerproductportfolio open-uppossibilitiesto focusandenhanceafter marketpresence;fortify / improvecustomerrelationships

Respondingto 

{ƘŀǊŜƘƻƭŘŜǊǎΩconcerns 

andValueCreation

ÅAddressinginvestorquerieson productdiversificationandM&A strategybybringingexistingmaturedJVs underDŀōǊƛŜƭΩǎfold

Å Increasedscaleof Gabriel without anyleverageor cashoutlay

ÅAccretionin EPSby INR7 per share(~41%)for FY25(1) andimprovedcashflowsleadingto wealthcreationfor shareholders

ÅEnhancedability to raisefundsfor future organicandinorganicgrowth
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Step2: Appointed 
Dateς1stApril, 

2026

BUSINESS RESTRUCTURING - TRANSACTION MECHANICS  

AIPLandOtherPromoters

36.5%

Public

63.5%

Gabriel
(Dampers, Shockabsorbers, Frontforks& 

Aftermarket)
Businessof Anchemco

(DieselExhaustFluid,CoolantsandBrakeFluids)

HenkelAnand

(Body-in-white products 
& solutions)

DanaAnand

(AxlesandDriveshafts)

ACYM

(Synchronizerrings& 
aluminiumforgings)

25.1%(1) 76%(3)

GEEC*

(R&D)

IGSS*

(Sunroofs)

100%100%

* Existingsubsidiaries1. 74.9%will continueto beheldbyJVpartnerDanaWorldTradeCorp.,USA
2. 51%will continueto beheldbyJVpartnerHenkelAG& Co,Germany
3. 24% heldbyJVpartnerCYMyutec Co.Ltd,Korea

49%(2)

SchemeSteps Action& Mechanics

Step1: Appointed 
Dateς1st April, 

2025

Demergerof Business
Undertaking(Businessof
Anchemco+Investments in
ACYM,DanaAnand, Henkel
Anand)from AIPL into Gabriel

Step3: Issuanceof
shares

Gabrielto issuesharesto
!Lt[Ωǎshareholders

Mergerof Anchemcointo 

AIPL
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JV BETWEEN GABRIEL AND JINHAP

29

Headquarter:Daejeon, South Korea

Year founded:1978

Revenue:~ 594 Bn KRW (~USD 435 Mn) in CY24

Employees: ~1200

About JINHAP
Global Player in Auto and Industrial Fastener Technology 

and 
Precision Forged Products

Plant locations: 3 plants in South Korea, 1 in China 
and 1 in USA

An affiliate of JINOS  



DETAILS OF THE TRANSACTION   

30

Rationale of this transaction:
- 9ƴǘǊȅ ƛƴǘƻ ŦŀǎǘŜƴŜǊǎ ǘƻ ŀŘŘǊŜǎǎ ŀƴŎƘƻǊ ŎǳǎǘƻƳŜǊΩǎ ƭƻŎŀƭƛȊŀǘƛƻƴ ƴŜŜŘǎΦ 
- Addressing larger fasteners market beyond anchor customers. 

- JV announced between Gabriel India Limited (GIL) and JINHAP Korea (an affiliate of JINOS) to enter the business of fasteners.
- GIL would be investing Rs. 268 Mn by way of cash which would lead GIL holding 51% in the JV and making Jinhap Automotive India 

Private Limited (JAIPL) subsidiary of Gabriel India. 
- The transaction is expected to see completion by 31st December 2025. 

Precision 

forged products
Automotive 

fasteners



JV BETWEEN GABRIEL AND SK Enmove

31

-²ƻǊƭŘΩǎ ƭŀǊƎŜǎǘ ǇǊƻŘǳŎŜǊ ƻŦ ǇǊŜƳƛǳƳ ōŀǎŜ ƻƛƭwith 500 + blending 
formulations and global presence in Lubricants 
-tŀǊǘ ƻŦ {Y DǊƻǳǇΣ YƻǊŜŀΩǎ нnd largest conglomerate

Revenue:USD 3.4 Bn (SK Enmove, 2024)
USD 148 Bn (SK Group, 2024)

Employees: 36,500+ (SK Group, globally)

About SK Enmove

Global Player in Base Oil, Lubricants and Functional Fluids

HQ: Seoul, South Korea

Part of SK Group



DETAILS OF THE TRANSACTION   
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Rationale of this transaction:
- Leverage OEM customer base as well as aftermarket channel of GIL.
- {ȅƴŎƘǊƻƴƻǳǎ ǿƛǘƘ !ƴŎƘŜƳŎƻΩǎ ŦƭǳƛŘǎ ōǳǎƛƴŜǎǎΦ 
- Synergy with respect to captive consumption of industrial lubricants in the ANAND Group (e.g. Shock Absorber Oil in GIL)

- JV between Gabriel India Limited (GIL) and SK Enmove (SKEN) to enter the business of lubricants and functional fluids.
- GIL: SKEN to have 49:51 shareholding: GIL to infuseRs.294 Mn in the equity share capital of the JV Co., in one or more tranches upon 

its incorporation.  
- Proposed name of the JV entity: SK Enmove Gabriel India Private Limited.
- JVA was signed at SK HQ, Korea on 15th October 2025. 

Product Portfolio of JV Company:
џEngine Oils, E-fluids, Shock Absorber Oil, Industrial Lubricants, Greases, E-thermal Fluids 
џ¦ǎŜ ƻŦ ά½L/έ ǘǊŀŘŜƳŀǊƪ ό{YΩǎ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘ ōǊŀƴŘύ 
џLƴŎƭǳŘŜ ά{Yέ ŀƴŘ άD!.wL9[έ ŀǎ ŜƴŘƻǊǎƛƴƎ ŎƻǊǇƻǊŀǘŜ ōǊŀƴŘǎ



CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALHIGHLIGHTSςQ2 & H1 FY26

Denotes growth (%) Note: EBITDA computed based on operating income & operating 
expense
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CONSOLIDATEDPROFIT& LOSSSTATEMENT

Note:EBITDAcomputedbasedon operatingincome& operatingexpense

Foreign exchange fluctuation (net) are part of other Income

ConsolidatedP&L

ωGabriel India 
Limited

ωInalfaGabriel 
SunroofSystems 
PrivateLimited

ωGabriel Europe 
EngineeringCentre
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Particulars (Rs. Mn) Q2 FY26 Q1FY26 Q2FY25 FY25 FY24
Revenue from operations 11,803 10,984 10,271 40,634 34,026 
Raw material % to sales 73.8% 73.1% 74.0% 74.1% 75.0%
Employee expenses % to 
sales 6.5% 6.7% 6.3% 6.2% 6.2%
Other expenses % to sales 10.2% 10.3% 10.1% 10.0% 10.2%
EBITDA 1,162 1,084 987 3,917 2,926 
EBITDA % 9.8% 9.9% 9.6% 9.6% 8.6%
Other income % to sales 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.6%
Interest % to sales 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%
Depreciation % to sales 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0% 1.8%
PBT 910 814 822 3,242 2,438 
PBT % 7.7% 7.4% 8.0% 8.0% 7.2%
Tax 220 195 193 792 651 
PAT 690 620 629 2,450 1,787 
PAT % 5.8% 5.6% 6.1% 6.0% 5.3%
EPS 4.81 4.31 4.38 17.05 12.44



TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENT

TECHNOLOGICAL
ADVANCEMENT
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GABRIEL EUROPE ENGINEERING CENTRE (GEEC)

R&DLocationfor Gabriel

AdvancedDamperdesign 

Material expertise Damper

ControlLogics

NVHdampertest rigComfort and
NVHassessments

Vehicledynamicson carand 
virtual engineering

R&DCompetencies
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GABRIELPUNE TECH CENTRE:
άLD./έ CERTIFIED
GREEN BUILDING
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GABRIELTECHCENTRE:POWERINGOURFUTURE,DRIVINGPOSSIBILITIES

Chakan, Maharashtra

PATENTSFILEDTILL DATE - 87
PATENTS GRANTEDTILL DATE- 32

Hosur, Tamil Nadu

TECHNOLOGICAL 
COLLABORATION/

ASSISTANCE
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